F
O
D
M
8
8
0
1

g
e
Ordering Information
All packages are lead free per JEDEC: J-STD-020B standard.
“x ” denotes the Current Transfer Ratio option. For example, FODM8801A R2 is a phototransistor with
80% to 160% CTR in tape and reel packaging.
Marking Information
Part Number Current Transfer Ratio (CTR %) Option, IF = 1 mA, VCE = 5 V
FODM8801A 80% to 160%
FODM8801B 130% to 260%
FODM8801C 200% to 400%
Packing Method
FODM8801x Tube (100 units per tube)
FODM8801x R2 Tape and Reel (2500 units per reel)
FODM8801x V Tube (100 units per tube), DIN/EN IEC60747-5-5
FODM8801x R2V Tape and Reel (2500 units per reel), DIN/EN IEC60747-5-5
1
2
6
43 5
Definitions
1 Fairchild logo
2 Device number, ‘x’ denotes CTR% option (A, B, or C)
3 VDE mark (Note: Only appears on parts ordered with
DIN/EN IEC60747-5-5 option – See order entry table)
4 One-digit year code, e.g., ‘1’ represents the year 2011
5 Two-digit work week ranging from ‘01’ to ‘53’
6 Assembly package code
8801x
XV MYY
©2010 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
FODM8801X Rev. 1.1.2 12
F
O
D
M